# OP \$40.00 88549905

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM629172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
2675 Elements AZ, LLC		02/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vipeq Hispania 2008 S.L.	
Street Address:	Parque Empresarial La Estrella	
Internal Address:	Portal 2, Ofíciana 110	
City:	Tajonar (Navarra)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	31192	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SPAIN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88549905	THERMAL CORKSHIELD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6022340341

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6022747611

Email: schetlin@bcattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Susan E. Chetlin, Burch & Cracchiolo, PA

Address Line 1: 1850 N Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan E. Chetlin
SIGNATURE:	/Susan E. Chetlin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2021

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20210226 Trademark Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=20210226 Trademark Assignment-signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0625

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of this \_\_\_\_ day of February, 2021, by 2675 Elements AZ, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, (the "Assignor") in favor of Vipeq Hispania 2008 S.L., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Navarra, Spain (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of record of the Assigned Marks (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agreement of even date, the Assignor assigned to the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, and the goodwill symbolized by and associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the transfer of the Assigned Marks be made of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and intellectual property offices of other countries.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises, covenants and conditions contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest, in and to (i) U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 88/549,905, filed July 30, 2019, for THERMAL CORKSHIELD (word) in Classes 002 and 017; (ii) Canadian Trademark Application Serial No. 1979311, filed August 7, 2019, for THERMAL CORKSHIELD (word) in Classes 002 and 017, and (iii) any trademarks, service marks, or other source identifiers that are derivatives of or confusingly similar to any of the foregoing, and (iv) the good will and common law rights associated with any of the foregoing ("the Assigned Marks"), as well as the right to file for protection of the Assigned Marks in any jurisdiction worldwide and the right to sue for infringement of the Assigned Marks worldwide. At the Assignee's request, the Assignor agrees to perform all acts and execute all documents necessary for the Assignee to perfect its ownership in and to the Assigned Marks.

This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which when taken together, will constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

J. W.

Assignor:

2675 ELEMENTS AZ, LLC

ACKNOWLEDGED, AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

Assignee:

Vipeq Hispania 2008 S.L.

Name: Bablo DYLLLO

Title: Si-will Manager

Date: <u>03/22/24</u>